
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:238
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2002
SCHOLARSHIPS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have an exchange programme of scholarships with the Government of Mexico;

(b) if so, the details of the mutual agreement indicating the subjects and details of such scholarships;

(c) whether there is any effort to increase such scholastic exchanges at University level with Mexico; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

a) Though the Government have no Cultural Exchange Programme with the Government of Mexico, scholarships are being given by the countries to each other's nationals.

b) Details of the scholarships given last year are given in the Annexure.

c) & d) Since the scholarships offered are not being fully utilized, there is no proposal to increase the scholastic exchanges.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 238 FOR REPLY ON 16.7.2002
REGARDING SCHOLARSHIPS

DETAILS OF SCHOLARSHIPS OFFERED BY GOVERNMENT OF MEXICO TO INDIAN NATIONALS

Year No.of No. of scholarships Subjects offered
  Scholarships offered     availed

2002-2003     6                        2    Spanish Language and Literature,
       Economics, Demography,
       History, Linguistics and
       Asia & Africa.

DETAILS OF SCHOLARSHIPS OFFERED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA TO MEXICAN NATIONALS

Year       No. of                   No. of scholarships  Subjects offered
 Scholarships offered     availed

2002-2003     4                    -                 All subjects except
        Medicine.
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